

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003  
**Amendment Form**

JBC 03/11/2003 (3)

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 170**

"AN ACT FOR THE OFFICE OF PROSECUTOR COORDINATOR APPROPRIATION FOR  
THE 2003- 2005 BIENNIUM."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 170.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 170 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 23, delete "\$ 485,780 \$ 485,780" and substitute  
"\$ 501,014 \$ 514,837"

AND

Page 2, line 24, delete "121,431 121,431" and substitute  
"128,376 130,752"

AND

Page 2, line 31, delete "\$ 720,579 \$ 720,579" and substitute  
"\$ 742,758 \$ 758,957"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Joint Budget Committee

JKA/JKA - 031120031131

JKA113

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary